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RANGER SERVICE MANAGER
Libby Taylor – 01646 624857, libbyt@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk

NORTH
Poppit Sands to Fishguard
Carol Owen – 07866 771166, carolo@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk
Libby Higgins – 07866 074148, libbyh@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk

WEST 
North West – Fishguard to Nolton Haven
Richard Vaughan – 07977 034985, richardv@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk
South West – Nolton Haven to Milford Haven
Victoria Sewell – 07866 771123, vickys@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk

SOUTH 
Angle to Amroth and Daugleddau Estuary
Chris Taylor – 07773 797559, christ@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk
Castlemartin MOD Range
Lynne Houlston – 07866 771188, lynneh@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk

Ranger team

Pembrokeshire Coast National Park Authority


